Concentration- and Solvation-Induced Reversible Structural
Transformation and Assembly of Polynuclear Gold(I) Sulfido
Complexes
Liang-Liang Yan, Liao-Yuan Yao, and Vivian Wing-Wah Yam*
Cite This: https://dx.doi.org/10.1021/jacs.0c04677 Read Online
ACCESS Metrics & More Article Recommendations *sı Supporting Information
ABSTRACT: A series of polynuclear gold(I) sulfido complexes of
bis(diphenylphosphino)amine ligands has been synthesized and

RGBY Luminescence Changes. ACS Materials Lett. 2019, 1, 277−284.
Journal of the American Chemical Society pubs.acs.org/JACS Article
J. Am. Chem. Soc. XXXX, XXX, XXX−XXX
H

Gold(I) Sulfido Clusters. J. Am. Chem. Soc. 2015, 137, 3506−3509.
(69) Yao, L.-Y.; Low, K.-H.; Yam, V. W.-W. A Gold Quartet
Framework with Reversible Anisotropic Structural Transformation
Accompanied by Luminescence Response. Chem. 2019, 5, 2418−
2428.
(70) Yam, V. W.-W.; Au, V. K.-M.; Leung, S. Y.-L. Light-Emitting
Self-Assembled Materials Based on d8 and d10 Transition Metal
Complexes. Chem. Rev. 2015, 115, 7589−7728.
Journal of the American Chemical Society pubs.acs.org/JACS Article
J. Am. Chem. Soc. XXXX, XXX, XXX−XXX
I